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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2796
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2016
Rapid Rail in Maharashtra
Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has introduced the rapid rail service in Maharashtra with a view to bring down travel time;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the name of the rail service introduced; and

(c) the States which are being touched by this rail service?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) : No, Madam. Railways has not introduced rapid rail service in Maharashtra.
(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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